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IN THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
UTAH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

STATE OF UTAH,
INFORMATION
Plaintiff,
VS.
DAVID LEE HAMBLIN CaseNol 21403389
541 East 500 North, #11
Provo, UT 84606 ndge Hanaen
DOB: 09/18/1954,
OTN
Defendant.

The State of Utah, by and through David Sturgill, Deputy Utah County Attorney,
charges the defendant with the commission of the following offenses:

COUNT 1: SODOMY UPON A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in violation of Utah Code Ann
§ 76-5-403.1, in that on or between August 1, 1991 and June 1, 1992, in Utah County, the
defendant did engage in a sexual act upon or with a child under the age of 14, involving the
genitals or anus of the actor or the child and the mouth or anus of either person, regardless of the
sex of either participant.

COUNT 2: ATTEMPTED SODOMY UPON A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in violation of
Utah Code Ann § 76-5-403.1, in that on or between August 1, 1991 and June 1, 1992, in Utah
County, the defendant did attempt to engage in a sexual act upon or with a child under the age of
14, involving the genitals or anus of the actor or the child and the mouth or anus of either person,
regardless of the sex of either participant.



COUNT 3: SEXUAL ABUSE OF A CHILD, a Second Degree Felony, in violation of Utah
Code Ann § 76-5-404.1(2), in that on or between August 1, 1991 and June 1, 1992, in Utah
County, the defendant did , under circumstances not amounting to rape of a child, object rape of
a child, sodomy upon a child, or an attempt to commit any of these offenses, touch the anus,
buttocks, or genitalia of any child, the breast of a female child, or otherwise take indecent
liberties with a child, or cause a child to take indecent liberties with the actor or another with
intent to cause substantial emotional or bodily pain to any person or with the intent to arouse or
gratify the sexual desire of any person regardless of the sex of any participant.

COUNT 4: AGGRAVATED SEXUAL ABUSE OF A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in
violation of Utah Code Ann § 76-5-404.1(2), in that on or about October 1995, in Utah County,
the defendant did , under circumstances not amounting to rape of a child, object rape of a child,
sodomy upon a child, or an attempt to commit any of these offenses, touch the anus, buttocks, or
genitalia of any child, the breast of a female child, or otherwise take indecent liberties with a
child, or cause a child to take indecent liberties with the actor or another with intent to cause
substantial emotional or bodily pain to any person or with the intent to arouse or gratify the
sexual desire of any person regardless of the sex of any participant. Furthermore, the defendant
occupied a position of special trust in relation to the victim.

COUNT 5: RAPE OF A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in violation of Utah Code Ann § 76-5-
402.1, in that on or about October 1995, in Utah County, the defendant did have sexual
intercourse with a child under the age of 14.

COUNT 6: RAPE OF A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in violation of Utah Code Ann § 76-5-
402.1, in that on between October 1, 1995 and June 1, 1996, in Utah County, the defendant did
have sexual intercourse with a child under the age of 14.

COUNT 7: RAPE OF A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in violation of Utah Code Ann § 76-5-
402.1, in that on or between August 1, 1998 and June 1, 1999, in Utah County, the defendant did
have sexual intercourse with a child under the age of 14.

COUNT 8: RAPE OF A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in violation of Utah Code Ann § 76-5-
402.1, in that on or between August 1, 1998 and June 1, 1999, in Utah County, the defendant did
have sexual intercourse with a child under the age of 14.

COUNT 9: RAPE OF A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in violation of Utah Code Ann § 76-5-
402.1, in that on or between August 1, 1998 and June 1, 1999, in Utah County, the defendant did
have sexual intercourse with a child under the age of 14.

COUNT 10: RAPE OF A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in violation of Utah Code Ann § 76-5-
402.1, in that on or between August 1, 1998 and June 1, 1999, in Utah County, the defendant did
have sexual intercourse with a child under the age of 14.



COUNT 11: RAPE OF A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in violation of Utah Code Ann § 76-5-
402.1, in that on or between August 1, 1998 and June 1, 1999, in Utah County, the defendant did
have sexual intercourse with a child under the age of 14.

COUNT 12: RAPE OF A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in violation of Utah Code Ann § 76-5-
402.1, in that on or between August 1, 1998 and June 1, 1999, in Utah County, the defendant did
have sexual intercourse with a child under the age of 14.

COUNT 13: RAPE OF A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in violation of Utah Code Ann § 76-5-
402.1, in that on or between August 1, 1998 and June 1, 1999, in Utah County, the defendant did
have sexual intercourse with a child under the age of 14.

COUNT 14: RAPE OF A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in violation of Utah Code Ann § 76-5-
402.1, in that on or between August 1, 1998 and June 1, 1999, in Utah County, the defendant did
have sexual intercourse with a child under the age of 14.

COUNT 15: RAPE OF A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in violation of Utah Code Ann § 76-5-
402.1, in that on or between August 1, 1998 and June 1, 1999, in Utah County, the defendant did
have sexual intercourse with a child under the age of 14.

COUNT 16: RAPE OF A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in violation of Utah Code Ann § 76-5-
402.1, in that on or between August 1, 1998 and June 1, 1999, in Utah County, the defendant did
have sexual intercourse with a child under the age of 14.

COUNT 17: SODOMY UPON A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in violation of Utah Code
Ann § 76-5-403.1, in that on or between August 1, 1998 and June 1, 1999, in Utah County, the
defendant did engage in a sexual act upon or with a child under the age of 14, involving the
genitals or anus of the actor or the child and the mouth or anus of either person, regardless of the
sex of either participant.

COUNT 18: SODOMY UPON A CHILD, a First Degree Felony, in violation of Utah Code
Ann § 76-5-403.1, in that on or between August 1, 1998 and June 1, 1999, in Utah County, the
defendant did engage in a sexual act upon or with a child under the age of 14, involving the
genitals or anus of the actor or the child and the mouth or anus of either person, regardless of the
sex of either participant.

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT: Dan Dove, Provo Police Department, having probable
cause to believe a crime was committed, submitted evidence in support of the filing of this
Information: On or between August 1, 1991 and June 1, 1992, the defendant forced the victim
(the defendant's daughter, who was 5-6 years old at the time), to manually masturbate him until
he ejaculated. As the defendant ejaculated, he attempted to force his penis into the victim's
mouth, and eventually made her lick his semen off the floor. On or between August 1, 1991 and



June 1, 1992, the defendant anally sodomized the victim in front of her two siblings. On or
about October 1995, the defendant fondled the victim’s vagina and engaged in sexual intercourse
with the victim, who was 9 years old at the time. On or between October 1, 1995 and June 1,
1996, the defendant engaged in sexual intercourse with the victim, who was 9-10 years old at the
time. On or between August 1, 1998 and June 1, 1999, on least ten occasions, the defendant
engaged in sexual intercourse with the victim, who was 12-13 years old at the time. On or
between August 1, 1998 and June 1, 1999, on at least two occasions, the defendant anally
sodomized the victim and forced her to perform oral sex on him. All of the sexual abuse
occurred at the family's Provo residence.

NOTICE: IF CONVICTED, COUNT 1, AND COUNTS 4-18, HAVE MINIMUM-
MANDATORY PRISON COMMITTMENTS.

Based upon evidence received from Dan Dove, Provo Police Department, I have reason
to believe the defendant committed the offenses as charged herein.

Authorized for presentment and filing this 12" day of December, 2012.

UTAH COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

Sworn to by: \ EQ————’/

David Sturgill

Deputy Utah County Attorney
Attorney for Plaintiff

100 East Center, Suite 2100
Provo, Utah 84606




		2012-12-13T08:48:52-0700
	Salt Lake City, Utah
	Administrative Office of the Courts
	Document: Filed with the Utah State Courts




